# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Seong Dae Kim	11/11/2008	
Keun Dong Lee	11/11/2008	
Su Jung Kim	11/11/2008	
Hwang Soo Lee	11/11/2008	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology	
Street Address:	373-1, Guseong-dong	
Internal Address:	Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-701	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12274495

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

seberle@muchshelist.com

ADAM K. SACHAROFF MUCH SHELIST DEN

Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE

**SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0005474.0039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K. Sacharoff

**PATENT** 

500710035 **REEL: 021865 FRAME: 0538** 

Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 2:

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif

TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING IMAGES IN CONSIDERATION OF REGION CHARACTERISTICS</u>

The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed provisional application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: <u>KIM, Seong Dae</u>	
[Print or Type Name]	
Signature:	σ
Residence Address: #122-403, Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon 305-755	
ASSIGNEE: KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCEINCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
[Print or Type Name]	_
Address: 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701	

TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING IMAGES IN CONSIDERATION OF REGION CHARACTERISTICS</u>

The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed provisional application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: <u>LEE, Keun Dong</u>	
[Print or Type Name]	
Signature:	Date: Nov./// 200
Residence Address: 163-5, Cheonho 3-dong, G	Gangdong-gu, Seoul 134-864
ASSIGNEE: KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCEINC	CE AND TECHNOLOGY
[Print or Type Name]	. •
Address: 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-qu, I	Daeieon 305-701

TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING IMAGES IN CONSIDERATION OF</u> REGION CHARACTERISTICS

The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed provisional application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

TIAAFIA '	TOR/ASSIGNOR:	KIM, Su Jung					
		[Print or Type Nar	ne]				
	Signature:	Rh	Dat	e:	Nov.	11.2	200
	Residence Addr	ess: #103-1707, Yongg Dalseong-gun, Dae		k To	own Apt.,	<u>Gachanc</u>	<u>ı-myeo</u>
ASSIGN	IEE: KOREA ADV	ANCED INSTITUTE OF S	SCEINCE AND TECHNO	OLO	GY		
		[Print or Type Nam	ne]			·	
	Address: 373-1	Guseona-dona Vuseon	na-au Daeieon 305-70	11			

# TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING IMAGES IN CONSIDERATION OF REGION CHARACTERISTICS</u>

The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed provisional application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

NVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: LEE, Hwang Soo
[Print or Type Name]
Signature: They Soo Lee Date: Nov. 11, 2008
Residence Address: #226-702, Sibeomdanji Woosung Apt., Seohyeong-dong, Bundang-g Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-773
SSIGNEE: KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCEINCE AND TECHNOLOGY
[Print or Type Name]
Address: 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701

**RECORDED: 11/20/2008**